
United Nations System Communications Officials

United Nations Department of Public Information (DPI)
Martina Donlon

+1 212 963 6816 
donlon@un.org

Newton Kanhema

+1 212 963 5602 
kanhema@un.org

www.un.org/millenniumgoals

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP)
Sausan Ghosheh

+1 212 906 5390 
sausan.ghosheh@undp.org

Margo Buchanan

+1 212 906 6592; c: 646 578 4322
margo.buchanan@undp.org

www.undp.org/mdg

Millennium Campaign

Mandy Kibel

+1 212 906 6242 
amanda.kibel@undp.org

www.endpoverty2015.org

The World Bank

Geetanjali Chopra

+1 202 473 0243 
gchopra@worldbank.org

www.worldbank.org

United Nations Children’s Fund (UNICEF)
Sara Sadik

+1 212 326 7448 
ssadik@unicef.org

www.unicef.org/mdg

United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP)
Nick Nuttall 
+254 20 762 3084; 
c: +41 79 596 57 37
nick.nuttall@unep.org  
www.unep.org/mdgs

United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA)
Katja Iversen

+1 212 297 5016; c: 917 403 3063
iversen@unfpa.org

www.unfpa.org/icpd/mdgs.cfm

World Health Organization (WHO)
Marie-Agnes Heine 
+41 22 791 2710 
c: 41 79 449 5784 
heinem@who.int

www.who.int/mdg

International Monetary Fund (IMF)
Vasuki Shastry

+1 202 623 4471; c: 202 361 6865
vshastry@imf.org

www.imf.org

United Nations Human Settlements Programme 
(UN-HABITAT)
Yamina Djacta

+1 212 963 5464 
djacta@un.org

www.unhabitat.org

International Labour Organization (ILO) 
Kevin Cassidy

+1 212 697 0150 ext.110 / c: 646 707 2956 
cassidy@ilo.org 

www.ilo.org

United Nations Office for Partnerships (UNOP)
Constanze Westervoss

+1 212 963 1576 
westervoss@un.org

www.un.org/partnerships

United Nations Non-Governmental Liaison Service (NGLS)
Zachary Bleicher

+1 212 963 3117 
bleicher@un.org

www.un-ngls.org

CONTACT INFORMATION

Issued by the UN Department of Public Information – DPI/2517E – September 2008

High-level Event on the Millennum Development Goals, United Nations Headquarters, New York, 25 September 2008

François Coutu

+1 917 367 8052 
coutu@un.org

Pragati Pascale

+1 212 963 6870 
pascale@un.org

Jim Sniffen

+1 212 963 8094 / 8210 
sniffenj@un.org

Melinda Henry

+41 22 791 2535 
c: +41 79 477 1738
henrym@who.int

Angelica Spraggins

+1 212 963 8320 
spragginsa@un.org


